
COUNTY OF LAKE

Legislation Text

255 North Forbes Street
Lakeport, CA 95453

MEMORANDUM

TO: BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

FROM: Todd Metcalf

Behavioral Health Administrator

DATE: June 27, 2017

SUBJECT: Approve the First Amendment to the Agreement between the County of Lake and

North American Mental Health Services for TelePsychiatry Services for Fiscal Year 2016-17 an

increase of $92,000 for a new contract maximum of $392,000; and authorize the Chair to sign

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY: North American Mental Health Services will provide psychiatric evaluations

and medication management for Lake County Behavioral Health (LCBH) clients.  As LCBH does not

have a psychiatrist on staff at this time, North American Mental Health Services TelePsychiatry

services are a necessary component in providing overall mental health care for Lake County Medi-

Cal beneficiaries.

FISCAL IMPACT: __ None _X_Budgeted __Non-Budgeted

Original Contract Amount: $300,000

First Amendment Increase: $  92,000

New Contract Amount: $392,000

FISCAL IMPACT (Narrative): Due to a need to increase the number of days per week that

TelePsychiatry services are provided, LCBH is requesting approval of the First Amendment to the

Agreement for Fiscal Year 2016-17 in order to increase the contract maximum by $92,000 for a new

contract maximum of $392,000.  Funds will be re-allocated from unassigned funds within the same

object code (23.80).

STAFFING IMPACT (if applicable): N/A

RECOMMENDED ACTION:  Approve the First Amendment to the Agreement between the County of

Lake and North American Mental Health Services for TelePsychiatry Services for Fiscal Year 2016-17

an increase of $92,000 for a new contract maximum of $392,000; and authorize the Chair to sign

File #: 17-475, Version: 2

COUNTY OF LAKE Printed on 8/22/2023Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 17-475, Version: 2

COUNTY OF LAKE Printed on 8/22/2023Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

